Town of Marblehead
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Mary A. Alley Municipal Building
TOWN SEAL 7 Widger Road, Marblehead, MA 01945 071 M2y -
tel: 781-631-1529 STl P 5 e
fax: 781-631-2617 ZBA APPLICATION Town Clesk
Revision Date: 12-02-20 PAGE 1 of 3 i

Project Address 25 11T sTei T
Assessor Map(s) |22 Parcel Number(s) C>

OWNER INFORMATION
Signature date
Name (printed) YOS A Treal

Address 75 Lo, St
Phone Numbers: home Jo?. LS. 567 work

E-mail DxavrorsarTenl @~ Aceazond AT fax

APPLICANT or REPRESENTATIVE INFORMATION (if different from owner)
Signature J date .24 23
Name (printed) \}\'Z.;P—Q_\\ A -\ACDP:D‘SCDA/ N APPsoT m\(:n—-\.

Address 2] po\zea) &T t«-mv—vpua_\w LA
Phone Numbers_home ) #>\. £occl 2.2 54\ 24— work

E-mail \ /g \\e A @ Tae Pemem O sicxl fax
e .
PROJECT DESCRIPTION & RELIEF REQUESTED (attach additional page if necessary)
Ole AT b\t —

® Please schedule a Zoning | Application review with the Building Department by calling 781-631-2220.

® Obtain the Town Clerk’s stamp and submit 12 co pies of each of the following to the Town Engineer’s Office:
© the signed and stamped application (3 pages);

O  current survey plan (not older than 90 days) as prepared by a Registered Professional Land Surve yor;
o the project design plans as required;

o check for the applicable fee payable to the Town of Marblehead.

® Any relevant permit(s) that were previously issued must be available for review by the Board of Appeals at the
scheduled hearing. (Section 3(D), Board of Zoning Appeals Rules & Regulauans)

<’// @/
REQUIRED S 0 %,
b 00 ‘o O'é
1. Building Commissioner (pages 1, 2 and 3) ’ ‘9'7,.“'

2. Town Clerk’s stamp (upper right corner) 5[‘2%‘ [2“3 ‘9/ Qb%’
View Bylaws - (Chapter 200, Zoning) - online at: www.marblehead.orel




Town of Marblehead

ZBA-APPLICATION Revision Date: 12-02-2020
Page 2 of 3

Project Address 29 \ AT =1 Map(s) / Parcel(s) \22/2-o
ZONING DISTRICT (circle all that apply)

B Bl BR (CRASCR ECR GR SGR SR SSR ESR SESR HBR U SU
CURRENT USE (explain)_ S\AeA_z. - vl AW\

CURRENT USE CONFORMS TO ZONING (Atticle IV, Table 1)
Yes v~ No (explain)

PROPOSED CHANGE OF USE
No __L Yes  (explain)

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION QUALIFIES AS “Building New” (§200-7) Yes No ~~

EXISTING DIMENSIONAL NON-CONFORMITIES (check all that apply)
~_ Lot Area - Less than required (§200-7 and Table 2)
Lot Width - Less than required (§200-7)
Frontage - Less than required (§200-7 and Table 2)
Front Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2)
Rear Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2)
Side Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2)
~_ Height - Exceeds maximum allowed (§200-7 and Table 2)
«__ Open Area - Less than required (§200-7, §200-15.B(2) and Table 2)
__ Parking ndersized; tandem (§200-17 to §200-21) (circle all that apply)

~_ Other Non-conformities (explain) Su\ 70 — Ao s ool el 2 Z e
No Existing Dimensional Non-conformities Wl Py

NEW DIMENSIONAL NON-CONFORMITIES (check all that apply)
Lot Area - Less than required (§200-7 and Table 2)
Lot Width - Less than required (§200-7)
Frontage - Less than required (§200-7 and Table 2)
Front Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2)
Rear Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2)
~_Side Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2)
Height - Exceeds maximum allowed (§200-7 and Table 2)
~/__ Open Area - Less than required (§200-7, §200-15.B(2) and Table 2)
Parking - Less than required; undersized; tandem (§200-17 to §200-21) (circle all that apply)
Exceeds 10% Expansion Limits for Non-conforming Building (§200-30.D)
Other Non-conformities (explain)
No New Dimensional Non-conformities

ADDITIONAL HEARINGS REQUIRED 8, » 6’6‘1,-
Conservation Commission Yes No R o Sty
Historic District Commission Yes_/ No O?o,, f.‘o&,oeoéy
Planning Board Yes No 74, 0 90’?0)60

‘099_'3‘ Q/b, ¢

DESIGN & SURVEY PLANS MEET -ZBA- RULES & REGULATIONS (Sections 3(A) and 3(C))
Yes No __(explain) e,
Building Official W %/ Date S 12%—! 25




Town of Marblehead

ZBA-APPLICATION Revision Date: 12-02-2020
Page 3 of 3
Project Address 25 Ui <1 Map(s) / Parcel(s) |22 / 2.5
NET OPEN AREA (NOA) EXISTING PROPOSED
Lot area = A 25coE SHeresth
Area of features
footprint of accessory building(s) 1385 =Y
footprint of building \ 1323 | 2%
footprint of deck(s), porch(es), step(s), bulkhead(s) 237 227
number of required parking spaces ﬁ"— X (9°x 18’ per space) & i
area of pond(s), or tidal area(s) below MHW # o
other areas (explain) s &
Sum of features = B \5:98_;5% \Coco oty
Net Open Area (NOA) = (A - B) Zocor \AA=2.1
GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA)
accessory structure(s) 126 128
basement or cellar (area >5 in height) 44s A46
Istfloor (12’ or less in height) NOTE: [for heights exceeding loco \ex o @
2nd floor (12’ or less in height) 12’ see definition 1133 \23)
3rd floor (12’ or less in height) of STORY §200-7] 6‘%4— 5>
4th floor (12’ or less in height) 8, & ¢ #
. .y & Yoy, %

attic (area >5’ in height) g “gf A q:e‘-"’é # 4
area under deck (if>5° in height) % 410,:‘9 ef?,,;: So 94
roofed porch(es) % Wt 288 85
Gross Floor Area (GFA) = sum of the above areas o5 25 c‘fb‘\’f

1
Lk

&
5
B

|

Proposed total change in GFA = (proposed GFA - existing GFA)

Percent change in GFA = (proposed total change in GFA + existing GFA) x 100

Existing Open Area Ratio = (existing NOA + existing GFA) = __- %
Proposed Open Area Ratio = (proposed NOA + proposed GFA) = -4

This worksheet applies 1. plan by/dated TAPR~<ocoT pOEs\cad WO ‘.")‘/ 24/ 25
to the following plan(s): 2. plan by/dated M—E‘?H& %t_\.\e-\zrz;f 5 / 2.3 '/ 135

: y/dated ( |
Building Official ___ [ ; %; 32227 /\ %’—“ Date 5/ 24‘/ 23




ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS S,

. : <0, %, %6
Applicant:  David and Cheryl Patten O g ff,bee%*
%, S
05 %0,
Address: 25 Lee Street (Map 132, Parcel 20) %
District: Shoreline Central Residence & Central Residence Districts
Relief: A Special Permit to construct additions to an existing single-family

dwelling that currently exceeds the right-side yard setback by 3.7°, sits on
the left side lot line (is adjoined with 27 Lee St), and exceeds the height
limit by 5.8°. The lot has less than the required lot area and no parking.

The proposed rear addition will exceed the right-side setback by 2.0°+/-

and the proposed attic dormer addition with exceed the left side setback by
7.0°+/-,

With a net increase of 175 sf, the proposed structure would increase the
overall GFA by 4.75% and decrease the Open Area Ratio from 0.54 to
0.49.

Proposal: The proposal before the board is to construct a 6’-0” deep by 16°-4” wide
single-story addition along the rear elevation of the second (main living)
floor that will allow for an expanded kitchen with small mudroom nook
that will extend into the right-side setback. The right side wall of the
addition will be in line with the existing exterior wall of the home.

We are also proposing to construct a dormer to the rear left of the attic that
will provide additional headroom in the existing primary bath and dressing
rooms.

The home was before the Zoning Board of Appeals with a similar
application in 2014 that was approved but not filed or executed.

An application for the replacement of the existing shed was presented and
approved in 2018 and was completed the following year.



éf}% Town of Marblehead
| s ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS !
Mary 1. Al Municipel Building F
TLHRS SEAL T Widger Roud, Marblehead, A4 11945
el 81-631-1529
fax: “§1.631-261" ZBA APPLICATION ‘ :
Revision Date: 1-16-14 PAGE ] af 1 Town Clerk
Project Address LS (EE sTgeRy SRR T A ol
Assessor Map(s) \372. ~ Parcel Number(s) 2(2
OWNER INFORMATION
Signature : S dare Or ;’73 :Gﬂ’eo
Nameipnared) DAWD € CheRW— _Paves @42%9%%;&
Address 75 LEE SYweEl . MATRLEUHEAD Ma OGS "’q.;,f ,O?o;
Phone Numbers: home 7oz &IS 577 work e S

E-mail TAEPSOTENE@ Jewasner | . fax -
APPLICANT or REPRESENTATIVE INFORMATION it dhifcrem from —waer)

Signature___ /

Name iprinted)

___ date

A*m_ [dm:.—az .)_m Ammé}_._z:‘b)
Address 2 TlEASANT. SR MARRLEHEAD 1A e ] Bt
B o o PO work R\ & 'Z‘-E-&Q e

E-mail WAcrEe @ mqﬁ:r mcam fax

PROJECT DESCRIPTION & RELIEF REQUESTED (mtach additional page 1 necessar »

L EXFABOD O THE WIYES € gede  crlT2 A SIDE SETEACK._WHIH
KEDUCES oPEy  AREA o) A LT PAVG __LESS _THAN, ZEGURED LT
AREA, Sipe SETBIRG, TEAR  SETEALG, FARMLWDE £ Sseds MAK WEYoWTT

T ADBRTiend oF A__SHED opsmet. WHCE TEALS. @ lems ~hANS AV HEET

o Please schednle a zoning review with the Building Department by calling “81-631-2220, vnd o review with the
Engincering Department by calling “8I-631-1352%. Application muse he complivre and correct or o processing
delary or the nevd 1o re-file may resals,

o Submit 12 copies af each of the following to the Town Engineer's Office: this signed application (3 pagesi; the
current urvey plan as preparid by a Registered Professivnal Land Survevor; and the project design plans,

+ An applicant whe holds any relevant pernts previvusly issued, muse have the permitisi available for review
by the Beard of Appeats ur the hearing. (Scetion 310y, Bunrd of Zoning Appeals Riles & Regulations),

REQUIRED SIGNATURES

Phone Numbers: home

I. Building Commissioner (pazes 2and 3

. Engineering Administrator {J)-LQ&-O\*— %?Z««-mu Coodare 11 £ ';,!)“,rj

3. Town Clerk s stamp

=]

Fiew Bylaws - (Chuapter 200, Zoning) - online ut:  www.marbleheuwid. ores



Toawn of Marblehead

ZBA-4PPLICATION Revisian Date: - 10-2014
Page 2of 3

Project Address LS (£ <STREET S Mapish i Parcelts) __l_gl/‘Z.QH_
ZONING DISTRICT t2arzie ail that apply )

B Bl BR CR SCR ECR GR SGR SR SSR OFSR OSESR HBR L st
CURRENT USE (explan) _"Two FA7IM.  OUELLING
CURRENT USE CUONFORMS 70 ZONING (Arucie IV, Tatle &

oo _ No___ephin B _SPeAL TERAWC—

PROQPOSED CHANGE OF USE
No / Yes toxplaing_

ERQPOSED CONSTRUCTION QUALIFIES AS “Building New” ¢:390.7 Yes No J/

EXISTING DIMENSIONAL NON-CONFORMITIES chech ait thy: St apps

Lot Area - Levs than requiced (3200 T and Fshiv 2y

Lot Width - Less than required 15200-7) G{ '9 »
Frontage - Less than requered 5700-7 and Table 6}}? ’9@
Front Yard fctback - Less than requared l_T:ﬂ‘m. ] <>00 % é}’
Rear Yard Setback - Less thun required (7 able 23 7 Qf;/?}
Side Yard Sethack - Les< than requsred i Takle 2 '0-0@ 3, S,
U o

v Height - Fxveeds maxmuonm ailowed 62200-7 o Table 2

v _ Open Arey - Less than requrred (82007, 220012 Bt 1y gad Tabie 7

_ < Parking (1.2 than requsreid, ur‘d:.mm tanddem e 00T e A 20020 (arebe all that appive
7 Other Nof- Etlnmw plais) CHEDS w o€ & _Tea® <ETBACYS

No Existing Dimensional Non-conformities

NEW DIMENSIONAL NON-CONFORMITIES i hicen a0l tha apphy g
Lot Area - fess than required {§200-7 and ld!m_ 24
Lot Width - Less than ceginred 13200 73
Frontage - Loss thun requured (3200-7 and ©ade 2
Front Yard Setback - Less than requured ( Table 25
Rear Yard Setback - Less thap reguired < D able 2
Side Yard Setback - 1 e than regunred Hlabic 1)
v Height - Froveds masimem allowed @ L1007 and fakic
v Open Area - fess tian redirsd (21007 2008 :"{4}.'-:‘.:1 Tatle 23
Parking - Lois than required andersszed. irdem (2000277 o 20021 3 n.;:..'-.- slitnat epphy s
— Facreds 10" Expansion Limits for Non-conforming Boilding ¢ 2o 20t
Other Non-conformitics (evpiaing )
No New Dimensional Non-conformities

|

] l

ADDITIONAL HEARINGS REQUIR ED

Conservation Commission Yes No o 7
Histeric District Commiscion Yes o No
Planning Board Yes _XNo ¥

DESIGN & SURVEY PLANS MEET -ZB:1- RCLES & REGULATIONS (Sectioe, 3 A+ and i

Yes A UL T et LSRR,
Building Official (%’ff ﬁff o Date // - A’ 2(3&‘-




f"’@f"%
Town of AMarblehead e Sy
ZBA-APPLICATION Revision Date: - 16-21 OO, ;OQ 6}&
Page 5 af 3 '?9 @O’?/b
OGQ/ Qf eof
Praject Address f;s- = (g€ st Mapis) £ Parcels) 137 {20 g
NET OPEN AREA (NOA) ENISTING PROPOSED
Lotarea = A ?)gC) ‘S 55&?

Ares of features
footprint of accesseny buiiding(s) L ez~

foatpnint of building P |y A I A~ SV
atpniat of dechisi. porchies), stopl<i, bulkheadiyi 262+ 36457 o 278 242430

number of required pasking spaces n 197, 2V PO A = T

area of pund{s; S G Y B » |
tdat areats) below MHW SRR & P
othier areas fexplainy ) ” i — -_-_— i

Sum of features = B _,_{QL\'-? .__'éq =
Net Open Area (NOA) = (A -B) o \%G\ ; i \‘3 K’ S

GROSS FLOOR ARFA (GFA)

ACUENSOPY Mructune 8 U \se T

==
basement or cellar farea >3 in heyhid ; -_L.l:ft_i__. n"“"‘"*‘-:-{:‘.__.
st foor (127 or less in aeighty NOTE {e: Boights excueding ) _\1_5:3_* ...__._,.5‘.“.:,-:.’2.:3._..,
Ind door 132 or less in hesght Eaemdelinan o W , "_@-L\'
Sed or (177 or less in heighis atSTORY L 2060.7) ) a : _HZST
Fthiflear (127 or less in Raighn) L i
atiic tarea »37 in herght e e
ared ander deck 13125 in height) A N . AHZ
rewted parchiess o N =i

Gross Floor Area (GFA) = sum of the above areas _3897 %17 &

Proposed total change in GFA = iprapesed GEA - easung GFAY . ...L._,_,..__,,g':’
Percent change in GFA = (preposed wolal changs in GIEA evisting (A x fon = 2 24 Yo

Existing (Jpen Aren Ratjio = fosrting NOA onalge GFAG = a4
Proposed Open Area Ratin = (proposed NO A proposed G174 = 3. HS - _

This worksheet applies 1. plan by/dated L \RLA Nk S
to the following planis): 2 plnn by idated oty [Uere im)e!v( f» vir)

hvidate . :
Building Officil / [J- Z i _Date //" —'"20_5’_—




Town of Marblehead #15 VEL
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS | - SR EHEAD
Mary A. Alley Municipal Building vty O FRK
TOWN SEAL 7 Widger Road, Marblehead, MA 01945
tel: 781-631-1529 i ner g £ o, L0
fax: 781-631-2617 ZBA APPLICATION Town Clerk
Revision Date: 12-14-15 PAGE 1 of 3
Project Address 75 T SYeriweT
Assessor Map(s) {2, Parcel Number(s) 20
OWNER INFORM A
' X 4_,./ date
Hery/ fetten Doy, o _Fofren
Address__ 75N /o0 Sf Warh letoad . mA- AL7Ys” i
Phone Numbers: home Wiek B (;-,-{‘ §- 78 7 work
E-mail /g e fcy Han @Vert2uon. nel fax
APPLICANT or REPRESENTATIVE INFORMATION (if different from owner)
Signature date
Name (printed) P
A
Address Of‘{’o 2.7,
Opy . e

Phone Numbers: home work g g oy
E-mail fax % v’

PROJECT DESCRIPTION & RELIEF REQUESTED (attach additional page if necessary)
e oo LMITION & RELIEF REQUESTED

REMONVE T\ sT1L Sl d Lolsre )\t gy SHIZD ol st e~
FeorT@eind T, St exrrmios SlOETARD Sznascy. my doo' 4. *
G A Lol Wt Less s BRIZLD \eoT ppizoa FeelroT

S S T R T R N D o 1= Tl LEA ve Jloa, sxuz (o

O the signed and Stamped application (3 Dpages);
©  current survey plan (not older than 90 days) as prepared by a Registered Professional Land Surveyor;
O the project design plans as required;
O check for the applicable fee payable to the Town of Marblehead,
* Any relevant permit(s) that were Ppreviously issued must be available for review by the Board of Appeals at the
scheduled hearing. (Section 3(D), Board of Zoning Appeals Rules & Regulations).

Reviewed by
REQUIRED SIGNATURES Building Department

. For Zoni
1. Building Commissioner (pages 1, 2 and 3) - o e

2. Town Clerk’s stamp (upper right corner)

View Bylaws - Chapter 200, Zoning) - online ar:  www.marblehead.or /
1% (Chap . ing) ——= WWww.marblehead.org/




Town of Marblehead

ZBA-APPLICATION Revision Date: 12-14-2015
Page 2 of 3
Project Address_ 25 i -1 Map(s) / Parcel(s) 122/20

ZONING DISTRICT (circle all that apply)

B Bl BR(CR) SCR ECR GR SGR SR SSR ESR SESR HBR U SU
CURRENT USE (explain) __ 5. oo = DT St T, (4T, — SUTio

CURRENT USE CONF: ORMS TO ZONING (Article IV, Table 1)

Yes " No (explain)

PROPOSED CHANGE OF USE

No_ - Yes (explain)

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION QUALIFIES AS “Building New” (§200-7) Yes ~~ No

EXISTING DIMENSIONAL NON-CONFORMITIES (check all that apply)
~_Lot Area - Less than required (§200-7 and Table 2)
Lot Width - Less than required (§200-7)
Frontage - Less than required (§200-7 and Table 2)
Front Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2)
Rear Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2)
o Side Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2)
Height - Exceeds maximum allowed (§200-7 and Table 2)
! Open Area - Less than required (§200-7, §200-15.B(4) and Table 2)
! Parking - Less than required; undersized; tandem (§200-17 to §200-21) (circle all that apply)
Other Non-conformities (explain)
No Existing Dimensional Non-conformities

NEW DIMENSIONAL NON-CONFORMITIES (check all that apply)
Lot Area - Less than required (§200-7 and Table 2) '
Lot Width - Less than required (§200-7) &, A

Frontage - Less than required (§200-7 and Table 2) ’%:@?: %x,,

Front Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2) 09, 2%,
——— Rear Yard Sethack - Less than required (Table 2) %”0@:’?‘%
—__Side Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2) % O, U

Height - Exceeds maximum allowed (§200-7 and Table 2)
Open Area - Less than required (§200-7, §200-15.B(4) and Table 2)
Parking - Less than required; undersized; tandem (§200-17 to §200-21) (circle all that apply)

Exceeds 10% Expansion Limits for N on-conforming Building (§200-30.D)
Other Non-conformities (explain)

+__No New Dimensional N, on-conformities

ADDITIONAL HEARINGS REQUIRED _Reviewed by
Conservation Commission Yes No Bg"d'ng Department
Historic District Commission Yes . No oroz;o: 'ng Boarg
Planning Board Yes No e

DESIGN & SURVEY PLANS MEET -ZBA- RULES & REGULATIONS (Sections 3(A) and 3(C))
Yes z& No (explai

Building Official %’”’ ] -
s O ,ﬁ, 7 bue_ /00148




Town of Marblehead

’ ZBA-APPLICATION Revision Date: 12-14-2015
Page 3 of 3

Project Address___ 25 |\ Ci., =T Map(s) / Parcel(s) \%2-/ 2.0
NET OPEN AREA (NOA) EXISTING PROPOSED
Lotarea = A ' 2508 B 2208
Area of features
footprint of accessory building(s) | %4 \%&
footprint of building \Ve T \1e 7]
footprint of deck(s), porch(es), step(s), bulkhead(s) e e Mo e DS
number of required parking spaces 2. x (9'x 20° per space) 2o * Beo (’* é::l ‘f-i{" E
area of pond(s), or tidal area(s) below MHW i e
other areas (explain) = i
Sum of features = B ' 1M s iavas kb
Net Open Area (NOA) = (A - B) S 2. % 1512 ¢y
GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA)
accessory structure(s) 124 \%8
basement or cellar (area >5’ in height) 445 s
Ist floor (12’ or less in height) NOTE: [for heights exceeding 1159 1159
2nd floor (12’ or less in height) 12’ see definition &7 e
3rd floor (12’ or less in height) of STORY §200-7] 124 12
4th floor (12° or less in height) = 9"@% -
attic  (area >5" in height) —of?o% %@Z;r "
area under deck (if >5 in height) 2.4 ‘?:!%9% O‘?ro,@'” 242
roofed porch(es) - —
Gross Floor Area (GFA) = sum of the above areas 2676 BETIG
Proposed total change in GFA = (proposed GFA - existing GFA) = __~\w
Percent change in GFA = (proposed total change in GFA - existing GFA)x 100 = .0 o
Existing Open Area Ratio = (existing NOA + existing GFA) auug?agm?::;zent = - 2R
Proposed Open Area Ratio = (proposed NOA + proposed GFA) For Zoning Board : 59

Of Appeals

This worksheet applies 1. plan by/dated \ o/ /g TAROOT DEsicad, g

to the following plan(s): 2. plan by/dated & /22, /\ 2 P S ‘a_J,m-r
3. plan by/dated !

Building Official /'7' %—- i Date___ /. ‘V/a// 8

/




